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 This Quarterly Issues/Programs list is a list of non-entertainment programming, in the opinion of 

the management of KBDN 

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KBDN Coos 

Bay, Oregon, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 

of JAN 1st to MAR 31st 2021. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues 

appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 

 

 

ISSUE RESPONSIVE PROGRAM (Brief Description) Date and 

Times 

Duration 

The need for 

Foster parents 

In Touch addresses the issue of the high need for Foster 

Parents as the need increases for homeless and displaced 

children, how it effects the community and families. Also 

addressed is the availability of training and help for the 

community. In Touch  a locally produced and aired 

community events program 

1/2/21 and 

1/3/21 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min(3 

min each 

X3 

segments 

X2days) 

COVID Testing 

in our 

community 

Coos Health and Wellness covers how to receive assistance 

with getting a COVID test. Where help can be found and 

how EVERYONE can assist by maintaining distance and 

exposure. In Touch  a locally produced and aired community 

events program  

1/9/21 and 

1/10/21 

36min(3 

min each 

X3 

segments 

X2days) 

Need in the 

community for 

food shelter and 

clothing for 

homeless 

Homeless in our community getting help and services from 

South Coast Hospice, covering where citizens can go for 

help and services. 

1/16/21 and 

1/17/21 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min(3 

min each 

X3 

segments 

X2days) 

Palliative Care 

assistance in 

our community 

South Coast Hospice covers how to receive assistance with 

palliative care of a loved one at little or no charge. Where 

help can be found and how EVERYONE can assist by 

donating to the South Coast Hospice Thrift Store. In Touch  

a locally produced and aired community events program  

1/23/21 and 

1/24/21 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min each 

X3 

segments 

X2days) 

Mens and 

womens breast 

cancer 

awareness 

The Brees foundation give guidance on self checks and what 

to be on the lookout for when watching for cancer 

developing. Where help can be found and donation centers 

that can be contacted  in your area of the community. In 

Touch  a locally produced and aired community events 

program 

2/6/21 and 

2/7/21 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min each 

X3 

segments 

X2days) 

The need for 

Foster parents 

In Touch addresses the issue of the high need for Foster 

Parents as the need increases for homeless and displaced 

children, how it effects the community and families. Also 

addressed is the availability of training and help for the 

community. In Touch  a locally produced and aired 

community events program 

2/13/21 and 

2/14/21 

36min 

     



 

 

 

C.A.S.A. NEED 

VOLUNTEERS 

FOR 

CHILDREN 

In Touch addresses the issue of the need for many more 

court appointed special advocates. Also addressed is the 

availability of training and the need in the community for 

people that can take time and help these children. In Touch  a 

locally produced and aired community events program  

2/20/21 and 

2/21/21 

36min 

Need in the 

community for 

foreclosure 

assistance 

Home foreclosures in our community are on the rise and 

getting help and services from legal groups and financial 

institutions is vital to our community, in touch notifies 

citizens  where they can go for help and services. 

In Touch  a locally produced and aired community events 

program 

2/27/21 and 

2/28/21 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min each 

X3 

segments 

X2days) 

COVID Testing 

in our 

community 

Coos Health and Wellness covers how to receive assistance 

with getting a COVID test. Where help can be found and 

how EVERYONE can assist by maintaining distance and 

exposure. In Touch  a locally produced and aired community 

events program  

3/6/21 and 

3/7/21 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min each 

X3 

segments 

X2days) 

Mens and 

womens breast 

cancer 

awareness 

The Brees foundation give guidance on self checks and what 

to be on the lookout for when watching for cancer 

developing. Where help can be found and donation centers 

that can be contacted  in your area of the community. In 

Touch  a locally produced and aired community events 

program 

3/13/21 and 

3/14/21 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min each 

X3 

segments 

X2days) 

Disabled 

persons 

employment 

opportunities 

There is a great need for developmentally disabled jobs in 

the community. Bay Are Enterprises assists developmentally 

challenged persons with training for and location of jobs in 

our community. Addressed is when, where, why and how to 

hire a challenged worker or helper. In Touch  a locally 

produced and aired community events program  

3/20/21 and 

3/21/21 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min each 

X3 

segments 

X2days) 

Homeless 

housing and 

food assistance 

As our community homeless rate rises so does the need to 

shelter and food. Salvation Army educates the community on 

availability of services in our community. Also addressed is 

how the community can donate and get involved. In Touch  a 

locally produced and aired community events program airing 

weekends in the morning and evening addressing local issues 

and community events 

3/27/21 and 

3/28/21 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min each 

X3 

segments 

X2days) 

    

    


