Bicoastal Media - Quarterly Issues / Program list

Bicoastal Media - Quarterly Issues / Program list

This Quarterly Issues/Programs list is a list of non-entertainment programming, in the opinion of the management of KBDN

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KBDN Coos Bay, Oregon, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of JAN 1st to MAR 31st 2021. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

ISSUE	RESPONSIVE PROGRAM (Brief Description)	Date and Times	Duration
The need for Foster parents	In Touch addresses the issue of the high need for Foster Parents as the need increases for homeless and displaced children, how it effects the community and families. Also addressed is the availability of training and help for the community. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	1/2/21 and 1/3/21 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min(3 min each X3 segments X2days)
COVID Testing in our community	Coos Health and Wellness covers how to receive assistance with getting a COVID test. Where help can be found and how EVERYONE can assist by maintaining distance and exposure. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	1/9/21 and 1/10/21	36min(3 min each X3 segments X2days)
Need in the community for food shelter and clothing for homeless	Homeless in our community getting help and services from South Coast Hospice, covering where citizens can go for help and services.	1/16/21 and 1/17/21 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min(3 min each X3 segments X2days)
Palliative Care assistance in our community	South Coast Hospice covers how to receive assistance with palliative care of a loved one at little or no charge. Where help can be found and how EVERYONE can assist by donating to the South Coast Hospice Thrift Store. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	1/23/21 and 1/24/21 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segments X2days)
Mens and womens breast cancer awareness	The Brees foundation give guidance on self checks and what to be on the lookout for when watching for cancer developing. Where help can be found and donation centers that can be contacted in your area of the community. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	2/6/21 and 2/7/21 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segments X2days)
The need for Foster parents	In Touch addresses the issue of the high need for Foster Parents as the need increases for homeless and displaced children, how it effects the community and families. Also addressed is the availability of training and help for the community. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	2/13/21 and 2/14/21	36min

C.A.S.A. NEED VOLUNTEERS FOR CHILDREN	In Touch addresses the issue of the need for many more court appointed special advocates. Also addressed is the availability of training and the need in the community for people that can take time and help these children. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	2/20/21 and 2/21/21	36min
Need in the community for foreclosure assistance	Home foreclosures in our community are on the rise and getting help and services from legal groups and financial institutions is vital to our community, in touch notifies citizens where they can go for help and services. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	2/27/21 and 2/28/21 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segments X2days)
COVID Testing in our community	Coos Health and Wellness covers how to receive assistance with getting a COVID test. Where help can be found and how EVERYONE can assist by maintaining distance and exposure. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	3/6/21 and 3/7/21 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segments X2days)
Mens and womens breast cancer awareness	The Brees foundation give guidance on self checks and what to be on the lookout for when watching for cancer developing. Where help can be found and donation centers that can be contacted in your area of the community. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	3/13/21 and 3/14/21 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segments X2days)
Disabled persons employment opportunities	There is a great need for developmentally disabled jobs in the community. Bay Are Enterprises assists developmentally challenged persons with training for and location of jobs in our community. Addressed is when, where, why and how to hire a challenged worker or helper. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program	3/20/21 and 3/21/21 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segments X2days)
Homeless housing and food assistance	As our community homeless rate rises so does the need to shelter and food. Salvation Army educates the community on availability of services in our community. Also addressed is how the community can donate and get involved. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program airing weekends in the morning and evening addressing local issues and community events	3/27/21 and 3/28/21 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm	36min (3 min each X3 segments X2days)